
 
 
 
 
 
 

Faith Courage Love  
Faith to move forward in confidence and succeed.  

Courage to make a difference in the world every day.  
Love one another as God loves us.  

10.01.2025 
 

 
Dear parent / carer 
 
What a wintry week! Thank you very much to all our parents/ carers for helping us 
to keep the children and their families safe at dropoff and collection times this 
week. Hopefully the playground will be free of ice and normal routines will resume 
on Monday morning! 
 

●​ Fun in the snow! 
We have enjoyed playing in the snow on the village green during our playtimes 
this week as it was the safest place to be. Photos of our fun times in the snow are 
on our school website and on facebook. 
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/snow-day-2/ 
 

●​ Whole school embroidery project 
All our children and staff will contribute some art and/or sewing work towards 
our whole school embroidery project which will take place throughout the spring 
term. We will be working with Leanne from Northern Stitchery and the outcome of 
our project will be a large hanging which we will place in the school hall to 
commemorate the 150th anniversary of our school. Class 3 children will kick us off 
next week and we look forward to seeing some of these children creating some of 
the pieces which we will use in our final piece! 
We will keep you posted as our project progresses! 
 

●​ Marrick Priory parent/ carer meeting 
Reminder - there is a parent/ carer information meeting for our upcoming 
Marrick Priory residential trip (5th - 7th Feb) which takes place in the Class 2 
classroom on Tuesday 14th Jan at 3.30pm. We would encourage all our parents/ 
carers to attend as we will be sharing very important information. 
 

●​ Extra-curricular clubs 
Our clubs start next week and will run for five weeks until the end of the half term. 
Please book your child’s place by 9am on Monday 13th Jan. 
We are pleased to offer the following clubs: 

 

https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/snow-day-2/


Monday -  
Sing Up!  (Class 2 and Class 3) 3.30 - 4.30pm 
 
Tuesday -  
Art club 3.30 - 4.30pm (now FULL) 
 
Thursday -  
Yoga (Class 2 and Class 3) 3.30 - 4.30pm 
Coding (Class 3) 3.30 - 4.30pm 
 

●​ School diary dates 
We have lots of exciting events and activities planned through the spring and 
summer terms. Please visit the dates on the school website which provides details 
of what is happening over the remainder of the school year. 
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/latest-news/diary-dates/ 
 

●​ This week’s winning house 
Congratulations to children in North house for achieving the most house points 
this week! 
 

●​ Positive Learning Behaviour Awards 
A huge well done and congratulations to these children for being chosen to 
receive the Positive Learning Behaviour Award: 
Class 1 -  Albie 
Class 2 - Jack 
Class 3 - Fabian 
 
 
Take care in the snow and ice this weekend! 
Mrs Briggs 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Website - www.roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk  
Facebook - Roecliffe CE Primary School 

 

 

https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/latest-news/diary-dates/


 

Diary Dates 

Tuesday 14th Jan 3.30pm Parent/Carer Marrick Information Meeting 
  

Wednesday 29th Jan Class 3 QE Bugsy Malone 
  

Wednesday 5th-7th Feb Marrick Priory Residential 
  

Friday 14th Feb Young Voices Sheffield Arena 
  

Thursday 13th March Class 2  QE Wellbeing & Sports Day 
  

Wednesday 2nd April 9.15am Easter Service St Mary’s Church 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
 

 

Term Dates 2024-25 

Autumn Term 

Monday 2nd Sept Training Day - School Closed 

Tuesday 3rd Sept School Reopens 

Friday 25th Oct School Closes for half-term 

 

Monday 4th Nov School Reopens 

Friday 20th Dec School closes for Christmas 2.30pm 

  

Spring Term 

Monday 6th Jan Training Day - School Closed 

Tuesday 7th Jan School Opens for Spring Term 

Friday 14th Feb School Closes for half-term 

 

Monday 24th Feb School Reopens 

Friday 28th Mar Training Day - School Closed 

Friday 4th April School Closes for Easter - 2.30pm 

  

Summer Term 

Monday 21st April Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 22nd April School Opens for Summer Term 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 22nd May School Closes for half-term 

Friday 23rd May Training Day - School Closed 

 

Monday 2nd June School Reopens 

Monday 21st July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm 

Tuesday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed 


